GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:865
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2012

PLANS AND ESTIMATES SUBMITTED BY GUJARAT
Veljibhai Jat Poonamben

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of plans and estimates submitted by the State Government of Gujarat for the year 2011-12;
(b) the details of the plans and estimates approved out of these till date; and

(c) the time by which remaining plans and estimates are likely to be approved?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIJITIN PRASADA)

(@) Nineteen estimates amounting to Rs. 324.24 crores were submitted by State Government of Gujarat against a sanction ceiling of Rs. 133.67 crores for the Year 2011-12.

(b) & (c) Against the approved sanction ceiling of Rs. 133.67 crores for Gujarat, five estimates amounting to Rs. 117.91 crores have been sanctioned and remaining estimates for Rs. 15.76 crores are under process for sanction during 2011-12.
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